-OP \$165.00 125454

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIStrongwell Lenoir City, Inc. 1	FORMERLY Strongwell Lenoir City, Inc.	06/01/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hubbell Lenoir City, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Hubbell Lenoir City, Inc.	
Street Address:	3621 Industrial Park Drive	
City:	Lenoir City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37771	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1254546	POLYCAST
Registration Number:	1389094	SPLITT-PAD
Registration Number:	1732844	POLYVENT
Registration Number:	1865794	POLY-BLOK
Registration Number:	2250277	QUAZITE
Registration Number:	2261491	DURAGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)799-4333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-799-4252
Email: ndale@hubbell.com
Correspondent Name: Hubbell Incorporated
Address Line 1: 584 Derby Milford Road

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 549

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0531

900087596

Address Line 4: Orange, CONNECTICUT 06477			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100-103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Dale		
Signature:	/Nancy Dale/		
Date:	09/24/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Hubbell Lenoir City, Inc#page1.tif source=Hubbell Lenoir City, Inc#page2.tif source=Hubbell Lenoir City, Inc#page3.tif			

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, executes these articles and states as follows:

to:
June 1 2006
(date)
300 A
Vice President/ Secretary (corporate title)
0532036-1 (corporation's SCC corporation 1D no

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 2, 2006

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Hubbell Lenoir City, Inc. (formerly STRONGWELL LENOIR CITY, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 2, 2006.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

Commonsuealth & Mirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of amendment of Hubbell Lenoir City, Inc. issued June 02, 2006.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: September 19, 2007

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0505

RECORDED: 09/24/2007